PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniele Giuseppe Bardino	02/18/2009
Richard James Griffiths	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Europe Limited
Street Address:	10 Great Marlborough Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1F 7LP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 940-6731

Email: james.dade@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Dade
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCDY 23.783

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Dade

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCDY23783Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0360

500790949

XX 840.00

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

ASSIGNMENT

	. Docket No. <u>SCDY 23.783</u>
WHEREAS, the belo	w named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
APPARATUS AND IV	METHOD FOR TRANSFORMING AUDIO CHARACTERISTICS OF AN AUDIO RECORDING
for which	STANDARD TO STAND TO THE STANDARD TO THE STAND
(check one)	[] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
,	[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on January 30, 2009
	and given Application Serial No. 12/375,792
and WHEREAS. Son	ny Computer Entertainment Europe Limited. having a place of business at 10 Great
Marlborough Street L	ondon, W1F 7LP, Great Britain
ASSIGNEE	
	g the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and
valuable consideration	, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred
and set over and by the	, and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred
legal representatives of	ese presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Ctotoo confication and	ad assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United
orares application and :	all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be
Frankou thereon and all	reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including,
without limitation, all	applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention
in any country or coun	tries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to
claim for the same the	priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United
States, the Internationa	l Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the
domestic laws of the co	ountry in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial
property protection, inc	cluding, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be
granted for said inventi	ion in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and
eissues thereof;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ASSIGNOR at	uthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any
Official of any country	or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or
forms of industrial pro-	perty protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors legal rentes	sentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and
	And the Congress of George Wall and Wills of this instrument, and
ASSIGNOR of	ovenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not
ton librare herroeve	execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
oncouring, and will not	stoodic, any agreement in confinct herewith; and
A CICICATOR &	and an account and account had a second by the will account to the deal of the account of
MONUNCA II	urther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
epresentatives and ass	igns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful
papers, execute all divi	sional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do
everything possible to	aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
proper protection for sa	aid invention in all countries.
Full name of first inver	ntor Daniele Giuseppe Bardino
nventor's Signature	Date 18/02/09
Residence	London, Great Britain Citizenship Great Britain
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Europe Limited
	10 Great Marlborough Street, London, Great Britain W1F 7LP
	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
full name of second in	ventor Richard James Griffiths
nventor's Signature	R. Caff h.g. Date 10/02/09
Residence	London, Great Britain Citizenship Great Britain
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Europe Limited.
	10 Great Marlborough Street, London, Great Britain W1F 7LP

PATENT

REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0361